
     Useful Career Websites 

Employment and Internships 
 

Addiction Resource https://addictionresource.com/  

Aero Industry Jobs https://www.aeroindustryjobs.com/  

Allegis Group https://www.allegisgroup.com/en/careers 

American Cancer Society https://www.cancer.org/  

American Chemical Society http://chemistryjobs.acs.org/jobs/  

Asian MBA http://www.asianmba.org/  

Biospace – Life Sciences Jobs https://www.biospace.com/  

Black Aerospace http://www.blackaerospace.com/  

Career Builder https://www.careerbuilder.com/  

Career Jet https://www.careerjet.com/  

Career One Stop – State Banks https://www.careeronestop.org/jobsearch/findjob
s/state-job-banks.aspx \ 

Career Rookie https://www.careerrookie.com/  

Career Transition Centers of Chicago 
CCCI - Online Career Center 

https://ctcchicago.org/Ahome.asp  
https://www.careerservicescentral.com/ 

Chemistry Jobs https://www.chemistryjobs.com/  

Chicagoland Environmental Network http://www.chicagoenvironment.org/  

Christian Career Center https://www.christiancareercenter.com/  

Chronicle of Higher Education https://www.chronicle.com/  

College Grad https://collegegrad.com/  

Community Career Center https://www.communitycareercenter.org/  

Computer Science Programming Languages https://www.computerscience.org/resources/com
puter-programming-languages/  

Cool Works https://www.coolworks.com/internships/ 

Council of the Americas http://www.as-coa.org/about/careers  

Dice – Tech Jobs https://www.dice.com/  

Diversity Employers https://www.diversityemployers.com/  

Diversity Search https://www.diversitysearch.com/   

Education  http://tobecomeateacher.org/  

Employment Guide https://www.employmentguide.com/  

FBI Jobs https://www.fbijobs.gov/  

Flyers Get Hired www.lewisu.edu/gethired   

The Foundation for a Drug Free World https://www.drugfreeworld.org/  

Glass Door https://www.glassdoor.com/index.htm  

Government Jobs https://www.governmentjobs.com/  

Green Dream Jobs (Environmental) http://www.sustainablebusiness.com/greendrea
mjobs/jobs/  

Health-E-Careers https://www.healthecareers.com/  

Higher Education Jobs https://www.higheredjobs.com/ 
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HR Jobs https://www.hrjobs.org/  

Idealist – Internships/Jobs at Non-Profits https://www.idealist.org/en/?type=JOB  

iHispano https://www.ihispano.com/ 

IL Dept. of Employment Security http://www.ides.illinois.gov/Pages/default.aspx  

Illinois – Work 4 Illinois https://www2.illinois.gov/sites/work/pages/defaul
t.aspx 

Illinois Worknet https://www.illinoisworknet.com/  

Illinois State Board of Education https://www.isbe.net/pages/careers-at-isbe.aspx  

Illinois Tech Association https://www.illinoistech.org/  

Indeed https://www.indeed.com/  

Inroads Minority Internship Program http://inroads.org/  

Insight into Diversity http://www.insightintodiversity.com/  

International Journalists Network https://ijnet.org/opportunities  

Journalism Jobs/Internships http://www.journalismjobs.com/index.php  

JSFIRM.com Fly Hire http://www.jsfirm.com/  

Juju http://www.juju.com/  

K-12 Job Spot https://www.k12jobspot.com/  

LatPro https://www.latpro.com/c/  

Lawyers from the Occupational Outlook 
Handbook 

https://www.bls.gov/ooh/legal/lawyers.htm  

LearnPsychology https://www.learnpsychology.org/resources/pre-
professional-experience/  

Legal Employment http://jobs.lawbulletin.com/lc.cfm?page=rc_week
ly.cfm  

Lewis University – Flyers Get Hired http://www.lewisu.edu/resources/careerservices/
flyers-get-hired.htm  

Link Up https://www.linkup.com/  

LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/  

LinkedIn Jobs https://www.linkedin.com/jobs/  

Marketing Jobs http://www.marketingjobs.com/  

Masters in Social Work http://www.mastersinsocialwork.org/resources/  

Monster Jobs/Internships https://www.monster.com/  

National Association of Social Workers https://joblink.socialworkers.org/jobs  

National Association of Black Accountants https://www.nabainc.org/  

National Association of Law Placement https://www.nalp.org/jobs  

National Black MBA Association https://nbmbaa.org/  

National Restaurant Association https://www.restaurant.org/home  

Native American Jobs http://www.nativeamericanjobs.com/  

New Scientist Jobs https://jobs.newscientist.com/jobs/  

Nurse.com https://www.nurse.com/  

Nursing Career Tips http://www.nursecareertips.com/  

Paralegal Jobs http://jobs.lawbulletin.com/lc.cfm?page=rc_week
ly.cfm 

Peace Corps https://www.peacecorps.gov/  

Physics https://www.aps.org/careers/insight/download.cf
m  

Physics Today https://jobs.physicstoday.org/  

Presidential Management Fellows (PMF) 
Program 

https://www.pmf.gov/  
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Public Relations Society of America https://jobs.prsa.org/  

Resources for People with Disabilities 
 
Resumes and Cover Letters 

http://www.ides.illinois.gov/Pages/Resources_for
_People_with_Disabilities.aspx  
http://www.ides.illinois.gov/Pages/Resources_for
_People_with_Disabilities.aspx  

Salary Information https://www.salary.com/  
https://www.indeed.com/salaries 
 
 

Saludos http://www.saludos.com/ 

Science and Medical Jobs https://jobs.newscientist.com/  

Science/Health Jobs https://www.nature.com/naturejobs/science/  

Simply Hired https://www.simplyhired.com/  

Snag-A-Job https://www.snagajob.com/ 

Social Services Jobs http://www.socialservice.com/ 

Society for Human Resource Management https://shrm.org/ 

State of Illinois Jobs https://www2.illinois.gov/sites/work/Pages/defaul
t.aspx  

TV Internships http://media411.tvjobs.com/cgi-
bin/search.cgi?c=23  

U.S. Department of Justice https://www.justice.gov/careers  

U.S. Department of State https://www.state.gov/careers/  

U.S. Federal Government Jobs https://www.usajobs.gov/    
      

Federal Government Employment 
 

Congressional Budget Office https://www.cbo.gov/about/careers  

The Pathways Program https://www.usajobs.gov/Help/working-in-
government/unique-hiring-paths/students/ 

Recent Graduates Program 
 
Presidential Management Fellows (PMF) 
Program - Graduate Students 

https://www.opm.gov/policy-data-
oversight/hiring-information/hiring-excellence/ 
https://www.opm.gov/policy-data-
oversight/hiring-authorities/students-recent-
graduates/#url=Program-Fact-Sheets   

Searching for Federal Government Jobs and 
Internships 

 

GoGovernment.org http://gogovernment.org/ 

USAJobs.gov https://www.usajobs.gov/ 

The Best Places to Work http://bestplacestowork.org/BPTW/index.php 

Other Ways to Find Federal Government Job 
Announcements 
U.S. Office of Personnel Management 
Frequently Asked Questions 

http://gogovernment.org/how-to-read-federal-
job-announcements/ 
https://www.opm.gov/FAQS/topic/employment/in
dex.aspx?cid=5d9058d6-78fb-42a2-9d2a-
9d14c22982f0   
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State and Municipal Employment 
 

Work4Illinois http://work.illinois.gov/default.htm 

GovtJob.Net http://www.govtjob.net/index.htm 

State Government Jobs http://50statejobs.com/gov.html 

ICMA Career Development http://icma.org/en/icma/career_network/home 

Illinois City/County Management Association 
Job Ads 

https://www.ilcma.org/index.aspx?NID=298 

  

Veterans & Military Students: Career Advice 
& Job Search 

 

American Corporate Partners http://www.acp-usa.org/ 

GI Jobs http://www.gijobs.com/ 

Illinois Department of Employment Services 
Veteran Services 

http://www.ides.illinois.gov/Pages/Veteran_Servi
ces.aspx 

Military.com & Monster Veteran Employment 
Center 

http://www.military.com/veteran-jobs 

Search Military Friendly Employers http://militaryfriendly.com/ 

RecruitMilitary.com http://recruitmilitary.com/ 

Hiring Our Heroes http://www.uschamberfoundation.org/hiring-our-
heroes 

VetJobs.com 
National Resource Directory Veterans Job Bank 

https://vetjobs.com/ 
https://www.ebenefits.va.gov/ebenefits/nrd 

VA for Vets: Your Gateway to VA Careers http://vaforvets.va.gov/ 

Feds Hire Vets http://www.fedshirevets.gov/job/veterans.aspx 

Work4Illinois Veterans Outreach Program http://work.illinois.gov/vetsopgm.htm 
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